CH \$90.00 43[.]

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM314713 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/19/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMC Film Holdings LLC		08/20/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Kirkman, LLC	
Street Address:	8931 Ellis Avenue, North Tower, Floor 3	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90034	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4314918	THE WALKING DEAD
Registration Number:	4007681	THE WALKING DEAD
Registration Number:	4429084	THE WALKING DEAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 813 5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com
Correspondent Name: NANCY SABARRA

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TWDP 1403289
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Sabarra
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2014

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005348 FRAME: 0934

source=US Assignment (TWD) (F1512291x96B9E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005348 FRAME: 0935

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMC Film Holdings LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at 11 Penn Plaza, New York, New York 10001 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademark registrations in the U.S.

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
THE WALKING DEAD	4314918	April 2, 2013
THE WALKING DEAD	4007681	August 2, 2011
THE WALKING DEAD	STATE OF THE STATE	November 5, 2013

WHEREAS, Robert Kirkman, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Kentucky, located and doing business at 8931 Ellis Avenue, North Tower, Floor 3, Los Angeles, California 90034 ("Assignee"), acquired said registered trademarks and all associated goodwill in said trademarks, effective as of August 19, 2014; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective as of August 19, 2014, of all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the above-named registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademarks.

AMC Film Holdings LLC

By: [Signature]

Name: Charle Collier

[Printed or typed]

Title: President GM

Date: 8/20/19

(\$1510\$10.1 j

RECORDED: 08/20/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005348 FRAME: 0936